

Ref No: CIL/SEC/2024-25/47

Date: January 23, 2025

To,

The Manager,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
Phirozee Jeejeeboy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001.
Scrip Code: 535267

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Service agreement with M/s. Jetfinx Services LLP to serve as its Business Correspondent

In furtherance to our letter dated January 22, 2025 bearing reference no.: CIL/SEC/2024-25/43 and pursuant to the Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), we hereby inform you that today, i.e **Thursday, January 23, 2025**, the Company has entered into a service agreement with M/s. Jetfinx Services LLP to serve as its Business Correspondent.

The disclosures as required under regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations is enclosed as **Annexure I**.

The above information is also being made available on the website of the Company at www.comfortfincap.com

You are requested to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Comfort Fincap Limited

Ankur Agrawal Director DIN: 06408167

Encl: as above

COMFORT FINCAP LIMITED

Registered Office: - 22, Block B, Camac Street, Behind Pantaloons, Kolkata, West Bengal - 700016

Corporate Office: - A-301, Hetal Arch, S.V. Road, Opp. Natraj Market, Malad (West), Mumbai - 400064

CIN: L65923WB1982PLC035441

© 022-6894-8500/08/09

info@comfortfincap.com

www.comfortfincap.com



ANNEXURE - I

<u>Disclosures as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u> Regulations, 2015.

Sr.	Particulars	Details
No. 1.	Name of the entity(ies) with whom agreement is signed	Jetfinx Services LLP
2.	Area of agreement	Service Agreement
3.	Domestic/International	Domestic
4.	Share Exchange Ratio	Not Applicable
5.	Scope of Business operation of agreement	Service Agreement for appointment of Corporate Business Correspondent
6.	Details of consideration paid / received in agreement	Remuneration shall be paid to Jetfinx Services LLP on monthly basis as per the terms of Agreement entered into.
7.	Significant terms and conditions of agreement in brief	Jetfinx Services LLP shall act as an intermediary to render product promotion, customer identification and acquisition, loan documentation, customer enrolment, post sanction monitoring, account maintenance services and collection on behalf of the Comfort Fincap Limited ("the Company").
8.	Whether the acquisition would fall within related party transactions and whether the promoter/ promoter group/ group companies have any interest in the entity being acquired? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof and whether the same is done at "arm's length"	Not a Related Party Transaction
9.	Size of the entity(ies)	Not Applicable
10.	Rationale and benefit expected.	To facilitate credit extension by Company which is expect to enhance the Company's ability to effectively cater to the needs of a diverse customer base, particularly those consumer durable loans.

COMFORT FINCAP LIMITED

Registered Office: - 22, Block B, Camac Street, Behind Pantaloons, Kolkata, West Bengal - 700016

Corporate Office: - A-301, Hetal Arch, S.V. Road,

Opp. Natraj Market, Malad (West), Mumbai - 400064

info@comfortfincap.com

© 022-6894-8500/08/09

CIN: L65923WB1982PLC035441

www.comfortfincap.com